
Search Inmates

Last Name:

First Name:

Middle Name:

Begin Booking Date:

End Booking Date:

Search For:

Current Inmates Only

Sorted By: Name

Order: Ascending

Submit Reset

 

 

BOOKED Last 24 Hours

Enlarge Photo

BERNARD, CHARLES RENO   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: SCSO25JBN001523 MniNo: SCSO99MNI106014

Booking Date: 12/27/2025 08:54 PM

Age On Booking Date: 68

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 13588 94TH TRL LIVE OAK FL 32060

HOLDS

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.021.1a 25-2844 (SUWANNEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON T F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

DOWDY, AYDEN LYNN   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: SCSO25JBN001524 MniNo: SCSO19MNI000006

Booking Date: 12/27/2025 11:32 PM

Age On Booking Date: 22

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 77 26081 PLACE BRANFORD FL 32008

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.021.1a - (SUWANNEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) AGGRAV ASSLT - WEAPON T F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

FERNANDEZ MURILLO, OMAR ANTONIO   (U/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: SCSO25JBN001522 MniNo: SCSO25MNI007412

Booking Date: 12/27/2025 12:38 PM

Age On Booking Date: 28

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 327 SE LAMAR ST LIVE OAK FL 32060

HOLDS

ICE

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 322.03.1 25-5904 (FLORIDA DEPT OF AGLAW) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL S M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

REINKE, JULIUS JOSEPH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: SCSO25JBN001521 MniNo: SCSO99MNI101065

Booking Date: 12/27/2025 08:10 AM

Age On Booking Date: 55

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 3505 COUNTY ROAD 250 WELLBORN FL 32094

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 24-CF-233 (SUWANNEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) PROB VIOLATION N F $0.00

Enlarge Photo

TULLY, DAVID EUGENE   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: SCSO25JBN001520 MniNo: SCSO25MNI007408

Booking Date: 12/27/2025 05:40 AM

Age On Booking Date: 47

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given:

Contact: (386) 362-2222

Version:2.0.5.17
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http://cts-america.com


CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.07.2c - (SUWANNEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) ASSAULT S F $0.00

[+] 806.13.1b1 - (SUWANNEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH S M
$0.00 

[+] 843.02 - (SUWANNEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE) RESIST OFFICER F M $0.00
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